THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE.

SCHEDULE

				£			
WAIPAWA County Council	••	••	••	10,000			
Te Awamutu Borough Counci	1	••		10,000			
Palmerston North Borough C	ouncil		••	10,000			
Whangarei Borough Council	••	••	••	2,300			
Kawhia County Council	••	•••	••	3,000			
	••			1,500			
Kaitieke County Council				2,000			
"	••	••	• •	1,500			
22	••	••	••	100			
Raglan County Council	••	••		800			
Taranaki County Council	•••	••		800			
F. D. THOMSON,							
Acting Cle				ouncil.			

Consenting to stopping a Road in Block IX, Wharekawa Survey District.

LIVERPOOL, Governor-General.

ORDER IN COUNCIL.

At the Government House at Wellington, this sixth day of October, 1919.

Present :

HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL. WHEREAS by section one hundred and thirty-three (a) of the Public Works Act, 1908, it is enacted that a

local authority shall not declare any county road or district road to be stopped until the consent thereto of the Go-vernor-General, by Order in Council gazetted, is obtained : And whereas the Thames County Council has applied for such consent in respect of the roads described in the Schedule

hereto: Now, therefore, in pursuance and exercise of the above-in-part-recited Act, and of all other powers in anywise enabling him in this behalf, His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council of the grid Dominion dath hereby expect to the the the said Dominion, doth hereby consent to the Thames County Council stopping the roads described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE.

APPROXIMATE areas of the pieces of road permitted to be stopped :---

▲.	R.	P.				
1	1	11	Adjoining on	passing through	n Waitakaruru	1 2d.
0	3	1.8		-		2d.
4	1	1.3		"	"	2в.
2	1	$24 \cdot 2$			"	2в.
4	0	35.3			"	2в.
1	3	34·3		"	"	2B.
1	2	16.6		"	"	2A.
0	2	6			Titoki Block	
C :	- 4 - 3		DI. I. TV	1771	о	

Situated in Block IX, Wharekawa Survey District. (S.O. 17276.)

In the Auckland Land District; as the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 46761, deposited in the office of the Minister of Public Works at Wellington, in the Wellington Land District, and thereon coloured green.

F. D. THOMSON, Acting Clerk of the Executive Council.

Consenting to stopping a Road in Block XIV, Purua Survey District, Whangarei County.

LIVERPOOL, Governor-General. ORDER IN COUNCIL.

At the Government House at Wellington, this sixth day of October, 1919.

Present:

HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL. MEREAS by section one hundred and thirty-three (a) of the Public Works Act 1009 of the Public Works Act, 1908, it is enacted that a local authority shall not declare any county road or district road to be stopped until the consent thereto of the Governor-General, by Order in Council gazetted, is obtained : And whereas the Whangarei County Council has applied for such consent in respect of the road described in the Schedule hereto:

Schedule hereto:

Now, therefore, in pursuance and exercise of the above-in-part-recited Act, and of all other powers in anywise enabling him in this behalf, His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, acting by and

with the advice and consent of the Executive Council of the said Dominion, doth hereby consent to the Whangarei County Council stopping the road described in the Schedule Column B. hereto.

SCHEDULE.

APPROXIMATE area of the piece of road permitted to be stopped: 2 acres 1 rood 8 perches. Adjoining Sections 57, 60, and 61, Maungatapere Parish, Block XIV, Purua Survey District (Auckland R.D.). (S.O. 20221.)

In the North Auckland Land District; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 46354, deposited in the office of the Minister of Public Works at ellington, in the Wellington Land District, and thereon coloured green.

F. D. THOMSON, Acting Clerk of the Executive Council.

Consenting to stopping a Road in Block V, Whangarei Survey District, Whangarei County.

LIVERPOOL, Governor-General.

ORDER IN COUNCIL.

At the Government House at Wellington, this sixth day of October, 1919.

Present :

HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL.

WHEREAS by section one hundred and thirty-three (a) of the Public Works Act 1908, it is enacted that a local authority shall not declare any county road or district road to be stopped until the consent thereto of the Governor-General, by Order in Council gazetted, is obtained : And whereas the Whangarei County Council has applied for such consent in respect of the word decayibed in the

for such consent in respect of the road described in the Schedule hereto :

Schedule hereto: Now, therefore, in pursuance and exercise of the above-in-part-recited Act, and of all other powers in anywise enabling him in this behalf, His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council of the said Dominion, doth hereby consent to the Whangarei County Council stopping the road described in the Schedule hereto. hereto.

SCHEDULE.

APPROXIMATE area of the piece of road permitted to be stopped: 4 acres 1 road 9 perches. Adjoining Sections 41, 42, 43, Parahaki Parish and Ngara-ngipakura Block, Block V, Whangarei Survey District. (S.O. 20220.)

In the North Auckland Land District; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 46355, deposited in the office of the Minister of Public Works at Wellington, in the Wellington Land District, and thereon coloured green.

F. D. THOMSON, Acting Clerk of the Executive Council.

Consenting to stopping a Road in Block X, Mangakahia Survey District, Whangarei County.

LIVERPOOL, Governor-General. ORDER IN COUNCIL.

At the Government House at Wellington, this sixth day October, 1919.

Present :

HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL.

WHEREAS by section one hundred and thirty-three (a) of the Public Works Act, 1908, it is enacted that a local authority shall not declare any county road or district road to be stopped until the consent thereto of the Governor-General, by Order in Council gazetted, is obtained : And whereas the Whangarei County Council has applied for such consent in respect of the road described in the Schedule

hereto :

Now, therefore, in pursuance and exercise of the above-in-part-recited Act, and of all other powers in anywise enabling him in this behalf, His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council of the said Dominion, doth hereby consent to the Whangarei County Council stopping the road described in the Schedule hereto.